505736295 10/23/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5783109

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ABBYY DEVELOPMENT LLC	04/24/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABBYY PRODUCTION LLC	
Street Address:	UL. OTRADNAYA 2B, BUILDING 6	
Internal Address:	OFFICE 14	
City:	MOSCOW	
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION	
Postal Code:	127273	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16658999

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)597-2400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9735972500

Email: RShangeeta@lowenstein.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT DOCKET ADMINISTRATOR

Address Line 1: LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP
Address Line 2: ONE LOWENSTEIN DRIVE

Address Line 4: ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29502-218 (L0131C2)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RINAT SHANGEETA	
SIGNATURE:	/Rinat Shangeeta/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=29502.218 (L0131C2) Assignment (Production)#page1.tif source=29502.218 (L0131C2) Assignment (Production)#page2.tif

PATENT 505736295 REEL: 050799 FRAME: 0440

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made by and among ABBYY

Development LLC, a company organized under the laws of Russian Federation, with a registered office at 127273, Moscow, ul. Otradnaya 2B, building 6, office 7-02 ("Assignor"), in favor of ABBYY Production LLC, a company organized under the laws of Russian Federation, with a registered office at ul. Otradnaya 2B, building 6, office 14 ("Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby fully transfers and assigns to Assignee, its successor and assigns, all its title, interest and rights, in the United States and for all foreign countries, in the invention(s) that is/are described in United States Patent Application ("Patent Application") Number 14/714,556 filed May 18, 2015, entitled, "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GLOBAL IDENTIFICATION IN A COLLECTION OF DOCUMENTS" and all other patent applications and patents resulting from the filing of the Patent Application, including, but not limited to, any utility, design, reissue, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reexamination patent applications and patents, and extensions, revisions or improvements thereof; and further assigns to the Assignee the right to bring or maintain suit at law and equity against past infringement and to retain for the benefit of the Assignor all damages or settlements arising from any such past infringement.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for such inventions, discoveries, improvements, or designs to the Assignee, its successor and assigns.

At any time or from time to time after the execution date hereof, a former representative of Assignor shall, at the request of Assignce, execute and deliver any further instruments or documents and take all such further action as Assignee may reasonably request in order to evidence the consummation of this Assignment.

-SIGNATURES APPREAR ON THE NEXT PAGE-

Page 1 of 2

The Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by the undersigned officer of ABBYY Development LLC thereunto duly authorized this 24 day of April 2018.

Sergey Marcy Title: Director

ABBYY Development LLC

"Assignor"

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 050799 FRAME: 0442

RECORDED: 10/23/2019